Subject: Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department, Valor Awards Ceremony

From: "Rosso, Andrew H." <AHRosso@lasd.org>

Date: 9/28/18, 3:21 PM

<clebstaff@lasd.org>

To: CC Managers <ccmanagers@lasd.org>, "Marcel Rodarte (marcel@contractcities.org)"

<marcel@contractcities.org>, Michael Vuong <michael@contractcities.org>

CC: North Patrol Div Admin <NPDAdmin@lasd.org>, North Patrol Div Captains <NPDCapts@lasd.org>, North Patrol Div Ops Lts. <NPDOpsLts@lasd.org>, "Central Patrol Div Admin" <CPDAdmin@lasd.org>, Central Patrol Div Captains <CPDCapts@lasd.org>, Central Patrol Div Ops Lts. <CPDOpsLts@lasd.org>, "South Patrol Div Admin" <SPDAdmin@lasd.org>, South Patrol Div Captains <SPDCapt@lasd.org>, South Patrol Div Ops Lts. <SPDOpsLts@lasd.org>, "East Patrol Div Admin" <EPDAdmin@lasd.org>, East Patrol Div Captains <EPDCapts@lasd.org>, CLEB - Staff

City Managers

Your and you Councilmembers are invited to the 2018 LASD Valor Awards Ceremony on October 17, 2018.

Registration and locations details are below.

Best Regards,

Andy

Capt. Andrew H. Rosso

Contract Law Enforcement Bureau

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department

W: 213-229-1647

Good afternoon,

On behalf of Sheriff Jim McDonnell, we are delighted to cordially invite you and your staff to share an afternoon with us as we recognize some of the heroic actions carried out by many of the brave men and women of the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department.

This year, 51 deputy sheriffs will be honored for their bravery; six private citizens will be presented with the Department's Humanitarian Medal for their fearlessness and courage while rendering aid to LASD personnel. In a special segment, four incidents related to the shooting that took place at the Route 91 Harvest Festival in Las Vegas on October 1, 2017, will be acknowledged. The astounding stories of off-duty personnel evacuating and carrying countless victims out of the danger zone to safety, loading victims on vehicles for transportation to hospitals, rendering aid to endless gunshot wounds and injuries--all while dodging heavy gunfire themselves--are worthy of recognition. Three private citizens will be honored for their efforts in rendering aid to a deputy and sergeant (married couple) who were also shot at the festival.

The Valor Awards will be held on Wednesday, October 17, 2018, at 2:00 p.m., at the USC Galen Center, 3400 S. Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, California 90089. There will be a social hour starting at 1:00 p.m. featuring appetizers and beverages. Admission and parking are free, and open to the public and the communities of Los Angeles County. Guests will need to register for the event via the attached banner or at https://2018lasdvalorawards.eventbrite.com.

Attendees will have an opportunity to see and hear about the courageous deeds performed by law enforcement personnel and heroic civilians. We look forward to having you and your staff join us at this special award ceremony. Please contact the Sheriff's Information Bureau, Executive Projects Team, at (213) 229-1704 or SIBEPT@lasd.org mailto:SIBEPT@lasd.org for any questions.

Respectfully,



- Attachments-134/Part 1.1.2 Attachments-134/MOVBannerforEmails.pdf